

Rhus Office Park Karl Grant Street, Mbabane P O Box 9665. Mbabane Tel: +268 2404 7527

> Fax: +268 2404 0457 info@sppra.co.sz

www.sppra.co.sz

SPPRA CIRCULAR NO. 2 /2018

ADDRESSED TO: SPRINGFIELDS PROPERTY CONSULTANTS

(PTY) LTD AND ITS DIRECTORS,

SHAREHOLDERS NAMELY BUT NOT

LIMITED TO JEREMIAH NKATA AND SICELO

KENNETH MKHABELA; PROCURING **ENTITIES AND ENTITY GOVERNMENT**

TENDER BOARD

SUBJECT: SUSPENSION OF SPRINGFIELDS PROPERTY

CONSULTANTS AND ITS DIRECTORS,

SHAREHOLDERS BEING JEREMIAH NKATA AND SICELO KENNETH MKHABELA IN **ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 55 (4) OF**

THE PUBLIC PROCUREMENT ACT.

21st AUGUST 2018 **EFFECTIVE DATE:**

SUSPENSION PERIOD 1 YEAR

GROUNDS OF SUSPENSION KNOWING PROVISION OF FALSE

> INFORMATION IN A TENDER OR ANY OTHER DOCUMENT SUBMITTED TO A PROCURING ENTITY IN CONNECTION WITH A PROCUREMENT PROCESS OR CONTRACT;

MISCONDUCT RELATING TO THE

SUBMISSION OF TENDERS, INCLUDING CORRUPT, FRAUDULENT, COLLUSIVE OR COERCIVE PRACTICES, PRICE FIXING, A PATTERN OF UNDER-PRICING OF TENDERS

AND BREACH OF CONFIDENTIALITY.

STATUTORY REFERENCE: SECTION 56 (A) READ WITH 56 (C) OF THE

PUBLIC PROCUREMENT ACT, 2011

- 1. This circular has been issued in terms of Sections 66 read with 55 (4) of the Public Procurement Act No.7 of 2011. The Act *inter alia* provides for the suspension of tenderers and suppliers on the grounds specified in section 56 of the Act.
- 2. Kindly ensure that the above-cited entity and its directors do not receive any procurement contract or participate in any procurement exercise during the period of suspension.
- 3. Any existing contract entered into between the suspended tenderers and a procuring entity prior to the suspension, shall not be ordinarily affected by the suspension to the extent of the suspension period unless on grounds of public policy. Hence, SPRINGFIELDS is required to deliver all ongoing contracts in accordance with the agreed terms and conditions.
 - 3.1 The suspended tenderer/s or supplier/s have a right to lodge an appeal with SPPRA within 10 days from date of suspension.
- 4. When submitting the Appeal application, the Tenderer shall pay the **required fee in terms** of SPPRA circular number 4 of 2015 (available on the website) as per below:
- 5. The above mentioned fee is payable at the **SPPRA OFFICES SITUATED AT RHUS OFFICE PARK, KARL GRANT STREET, MBABANE** OR directly to SPPRA'S Bank Account number as it appears below:

ACCONT NAME : Swaziland Public Procurement Regulatory Agency

BANK NAME : Nedbank Swaziland

BRANCH NAME : **Mbabane**BRANCH CODE : **360164**

ACCOUNT NUMBER : **020000596378**
